

In the 2nd Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Matrimonial Suit No. 76 of 2021
(R-263 of 2021)
(CNR-WBSP070014952021)

Order No.08 dated 24.08.2022

This day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation between the parties.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective haziras. The matter is taken up for reconciliation.

The petitioner/wife namely, **Swati Jalan** submitted that after the marriage between herself and **Aditya Jalan** (Respondent/husband) some differences of opinion cropped up in between themselves and inspite of their best efforts, the marital relationship does not become normal. She again submitted that it is not possible for her to make any adjustment with him to maintain the marital tie. She also submitted that both of them are residing separately since **June, 2019** and finally she decided to live apart from the respondent/husband and hence, filed the instant petition for dissolution of marriage by obtaining a decree of divorce against the respondent/husband.

Respondent/husband namely **Aditya Jalan** submitted that he is willing to reside with his wife/petitioner along with their minor daughter and would continue their marital tie.

After hearing the submissions of both the parties and also their Ld. Advocates, it appears to me that there is a chance of any reconciliation specially when the respondent/husband is very much eager to reside with the petitioner/wife and their minor daughter.

In view of the above circumstances, that a reasonable opportunity should be given to both the parties so that there would be a reconciliation in between themselves in the meantime.

To **24.11.2022** for appearance and further reconciliation in the meantime. Both the parties are directed to appear before this court on the next date fixed.

Dicttd. & Corttd. by me
Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah