

In the 2nd Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Matrimonial Suit No.76 of 2021
CNR WBSP070014952021)
(R-263 of 2021)
(J.O. WB00702)

Order No.09 dated 22.11.2022

This day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation between the parties.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective haziras. The matter is taken up for reconciliation.

The petitioner/wife namely, **Swati Jalan** submits that does not want two continue their marital life in between herself and the respondent **Aditya Jalan** (Respondent/husband). On the other hand the respondent/husband still willing to continue their marital life with the wife.

After hearing the submissions of both the parties and also their Ld. Advocates, it appears to me that there is no chance of any reconciliation as regards to the marriage tie in between petitioner and the respondent. As such, the reconciliation fails.

Written Statement has been filed by the respondent/husband.

To **21.02.2023** for appearance and for framing of issues. Both the ld. advocates are requested to file their suggestive issues in the meantime .

Dictd. & Cortd. by me
Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah

Sd/-Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah