

Order No. 12 dated 18.08.2023

P.O. is transferred.

This day is fixed for appearance and framing of Issues.

Both the parties file haziras. Respondent/husband files fresh vakalatnama.

Fix **13.12.2023** for appearance and framing of Issues.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah in charge