

**Order No 14 dated 11.03.24**

This day is fixed for PH.

Petitioner is absent without steps and on repeated calls. Respondent files hazira. Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 20.04.2024 for filling show cause by the petitioner.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah