

**Order No 15 dated 20.04.2024**

This day is fixed for filling show cause by the petitioner.  
Petitioner files a show cause petition along with a fresh vakalatnama.  
As the cause shown in the petition is sufficient and satisfactory.  
Hence, it is accepted.

Fix 26.07.2024 for PH.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge  
Sealdah