

Mat suit 76 of 21
R. 263 of 21
CNR NO - WBSP07-001495-2021

Order No 22 dated 11.08.25

Petitioner and respondent are represented through their Ld. Advocates by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Respondent prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The same has been endorsed with seen by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and no objection has been raised.

For ends of justice adjournment petition is allowed.

Fix 14-11-2025 for evidence of D.W.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00 656.