

Mat suit 76 of 21
Registration No 263 of 21
CNR NO - WBSP07-001495-2021

Order No 26 dated 03.02.26

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W. as a last chance I.d evidence will be closed and payment.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Respondent is absent without any steps and no accommodation has been sought for.

On repeated calls respondent is found absent. It is now 12:00 P.M.

Hence, respondent is to show cause as to why the mat suit shall not be heard in his absentia.

Fix 13-02-2026 for filing show cause by the respondent/husband.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896