

**Mat suit 76 of 21**  
**C.I.S. Registration No. 263 of 21**  
**CNR NO - WBSP07-001495-2021**

**Order No 27 dated 13.02.26**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent/husband.  
Petitioner files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.  
Respondent files hazira along with a show cause petition.  
Cause shown is found satisfactory and the same is accepted.  
Money receipt showing payment of Rs. 500/- paid by the respondent to the petitioner  
be kept with the case record.  
Respondent also files a petition praying for adjournment for filing affidavit in chief  
by the next date. For ends of justice prayer is allowed.  
Fix 11-03-2026 for evidence of D.W.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
JO CODE : WB 00896