

Mat suit 76 of 21
C.I.S. Registration No. 263 of 21
CNR NO - WBSP07-001495-2021

Order No 29 dated 30.04.26

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

The same has been endorsed with strong objection.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed but as a last chance.

Fix 21-05-2026 for evidence of D.W. as a last chance I.d. necessary order will be passed.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896